
WARNING
THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS CHEMICALS  KNOWN TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO 
CAUSE CANCER, BIRTH DEFECTS, AND/ OR OTHER REPRODUCTIVE HARM. 
THOROUGHLY WASH HANDS AFTER INSTALLING, HANDLING, CLEANING OR OTHER-
WISE TOUCHING THIS PRODUCT.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
Before starting the installation, disconnect the power by turning off the circuit breaker. 
Turning the power off by using the light switch is not sufficient to prevent electrical 
shock. This floodlight is for outdoor use and should not be used in areas of limited 
ventilation or high-ambient temperature. All work should be done by a qualified 
electrician.This product must be installed in accordance with the applicable installa-
tion codes and ordinances by a person familiar with the construction and operation of 
the product and the hazards involved.  
IMPORTANT: In order to comply with established electrical code, the installer must seal 
the area around the mounting plate and the wall, with silicone sealant to provide a 
watertight seal.

WIRING
LED units are 120V~277V or 347V.
CAUTION: Check that voltage is compatible with fixture light engine. Use approved 
connectors for all electrical connections.
1. Connect the black fixture lead to the hot.
2. Connect the white fixture lead to the neutral.
3. Connect the green fixture lead to the ground.
Make sure to check the supply voltage on the prewiring labels inside the fixture. No 
additional tap wires are provided. 

DRIVER VOLTAGE
Driver – Is designed for 120-277 volts or 347V (stepdown transformer added). 
NOTE : This fixture is NOT suitable for 480 volt.

TROUBLE SHOOTER-CHECK LIST: If the luminaire does not work.
Check Your Power Source.
Check Electrical Connnections.

DIRECT MOUNTING TO JUNCTION BOX
1. Remove the rear mounting plate by loosening 2 allen head screws from bottom of 
the plate on the rear of the fixture. (Fig.1)
2. Fasten the mounting plate to the junction box and level the mounting plate using 
the level bubble to assure that it is in a horizontal line.
3. Splice leads from back of fixture to the power supply leads and push splices into 
junction box.
4. Care should be taken when mounting fixture not to pinch  the wire leads. Align the 
fixture against the mounting plate.
5. Hang the fixture to the top of the plate and then secure the fixture by tighten the 2 
allen head screws to lock the mounting plate.
6. For wet locations, caulk between rear housing and mounting surface to prevent 
water from entering the fixture from behind.
7. LEDs (light engine) is preinstalled and positioned. DO NOT OPEN the unit.  DO NOT 
TOUCH THE SURFACE OF THE LEDS.

AVERTISSEMENT
CE PRODUIT CONTIENT DES SUBSTANCES CHIMIQUES CONSIDÉRÉES PAR L’ÉTAT DE LA 
CALIFORNIE COMME CAUSES DE CANCER, MALFORMATIONS CONGÉNITALES OU 
TROUBLES DE LA REPRODUCTION. TOUJOURS SE LAVER LES MAINS À FOND APRÈS 
AVOIR MANIPULÉ, INSTALLÉ, NETTOYÉ OU TOUCHÉ À CE PRODUIT DE QUELQUE MANIÈRE. 

MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ
Avant d’entreprendre les travaux d’installation ou d’entretien, couper d’abord le 
courant électrique en déclenchant le disjoncteur du circuit. Éteindre à l’aide de 
l’interrupteur ne suffit pas à prévenir les chocs électriques. Ce projecteur 
d’illumination est prévu pour un usage à l’extérieur seulement et ne devrait pas être 
utilisé dans les endroits mal aérés ou soumis à une haute température ambiante. 
Tout travail effectué sur ce luminaire devrait être confié à un électricien qualifié. Ce 
produit doit être installé en accordance avec le code et les règlements d’installation 
applicables par une personne familiarisée avec la construction et les fonctionne-
ments du produit et les risques potentiels.
IMPORTANT: Afin de se conformer au code électrique établi, l'installateur doit sceller 
la zone autour de la plaque de montage et le mur avec du mastic silicone pour 
assurer l'étanchéité.

CÂBLAGE
Unités LED 120V ~ 277V ou 347V.
ATTENTION: Vérifier que le voltage est compatible avec la lumière du moteur du 
luminaire. Utiliser des connecteurs homologués pour toutes les connexions électriques.
1. Branchez le fil noir du luminaire au vivant.
2. Branchez le fil blanc du luminaire au neutre.
3. Branchez le fil vert du luminaire au fil de mise à terre.
S’assurer de vérifier la tension d’alimentation mentionnée sur les étiquettes de 
précâblage à l’intérieur du luminaire. Pas de fils de prises supplémentaires fournis.

TENSION DU BLOC D’ALIMENTATION DES DEL
Bloc d’alimentation des DEL – Conçu pour une tension d’entrée de 120-277 V ou 347V. 
(transformateur ajouté).   
NOTE : Cet appareil n'est pas adapté à 480 volts.

DÉPANNAGE - LISTE DE VÉRIFICATIONS : Si la lumière ne s’allume pas.
Vérifier la source d’alimentation de l’installation et tout le raccordement électrique.

INSTALLATION DIRECTE À LA BOÎTE DE JONCTION
1. Enlever la plaque de montage située à l’arrière du luminaire en dévissant les 2 
vis à tête creuse. (Fig.1)
2. Fixer la plaque de montage à la boîte de jonction ensuite niveler à l’horizontale 
en utilisant le niveau à bulle.
3. Raccorder les fils à l’arrière du luminaire aux fils d’alimentation. Pousser les fils 
à l’intérieur de la boîte de jonction.
4. Aligner le luminaire sur la plaque de montage. Attention : S’assurer de ne pas 
pincer les fils d’alimentation lors du montage.
5. Placer le luminaire sur le haut de la plaque de montage puis sécuriser à l’aide 
des 2 vis à tête creuse afin de fixer la plaque de montage.
6. Pour les endroits humides, calfatage entre le boîtier arrière et la surface de 
montage pour empêcher l'eau d’entrer dans le luminaire par derrière. 

Disconnect the Electrical supply power at the services panel (fuse or 
circuit breaker box). Failure to do so could result in serious injury.
Only qualified electricians should install this luminaire and the installa-
tion MUST conform to the Canadian Electrical Code Part I and any local 
codes and ordinances. Makes sure you have the proper tools and materi-
als to complete the installation before attempting to install the luminaire.

Couper l’alimentation du courant électrique au panneau de service 
(boîte de fusible ou disjoncteur) sans quoi il pourrait en résulter des 
blessures sérieuses.
Seuls des électriciens qualifiés devraient installer ce luminaire et l’installation 
doit être conforme au Code Canadien de l’Électricité Première Partie ainsi 
qu’aux codes et règlements locaux.  Assurez-vous d’avoir les outils et le 
matériel nécessaires à l’installation avant d’essayer d’installer le luminaire.

8. In order to turn on/off the photocell function a cap is supplied. Follow instructions (Fig.2).
Caution : This fixture must be mounted with the LENS FACING DOWN.READ and UNDERSTAND these instructions before

installing the luminaire.
WARNING
ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD  

EN FR

LISEZ cette notice et assurez-vous de la
COMPRENDRE avant de monter le luminaire.

 AVERTISSEMENT
RISQUE D’ÉLECTROCUTION
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Installation Instructions / Notice de montage
8. In order to turn on/off the photocell function a cap is supplied. Follow instructions (Fig.2).
Caution : This fixture must be mounted with the LENS FACING DOWN.

7. Le luminaire LED est pré-installé et positionné. Ne pas ouvrir l'appareil. NE 
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WALL MOUNT (THROUGH WIRING) / MONTAGE MURAL (PAR CÂBLAGE)

WALL MOUNT (DIRECT TO J-BOX) / MONTAGE MURAL (DIRECT À LA BOÎTE DE JONCTION)

1/2’’ ADJUSTABLE FITTER MOUNT
MONTAGE AVEC TÊTE DE BRANCHEMENT RÈGLABLE DE 1/2’’

1. Install the luminaire on the
pole then secure with the nut.
2. Loosen to adjust the angle.
3. Tighten at the desired position.

1. Installer le luminaire sur le
pole puis sécuriser avec l’écrou.
2. Dévisser pour ajuster l’angle.
3. Serrer à la position désirée.

Nut
Écrou

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 1 FOR MORE DETAILS
VOIR LES INSTRUCTIONS DE LA PAGE 1 POUR PLUS DE DÉTAILS

Mounting plate
Plaque de montage

BX cable
Câble BX

Figure 1

Allen head screws
Vis à tête creuse

Figure 2

Install the cap (provided in the hardware bag)            
to turn off the photocell function
Remove the cap to turn on the photocell function

Installez le bouchon (fourni dans le sac de pièces) 
pour désactiver la fonction photocellule
Enlevez  le bouchon afin d’activer la fonction photocellule

Photocell
Photocellule


